
Gree�ngs Regional Educators,  
 
Our FY24 GRESA Leadership Team below is here to support YOU!  They are experienced Griffin RESA 
team members, and they are eager to support you in FY24! 
 
Execu�ve Director/CEO, Dr.  Stephanie Gordy, sgordy@griffinresa.net 

• Execu�ve Leadership  
• Local School Board Training  
• Leadership Support & Coaching 
• Lead Learner suppor�ng an excep�onal team of six (6) divisions (Specific division leader contact 

info is below): 
 
Director of Professional Learning & Student Services, Chanda Harris, charris@griffinresa.net  

• Professional Learning Classes 
• Endorsements 
• Student Services (Audiology, VI, O & M) 

 
Director of Alterna�ve Cer�fica�on, Mollie Hall, mhall@griffinresa.net  

• TAPP (Teacher Alternative Certification) 
• APEL (Leader Alternative Certification) 

 
Director of School Improvement & Innova�ve Ini�a�ves, Dr. Naomi Cobb, ncobb@griffinresa.net  

• School Improvement  
• GOSA Leadership Academy & Growing Readers 
• School Climate 
• Leadership Development 
• TKES/LKES Training 

 
Director of Curriculum & Instruc�onal Services, Janice Owens, jowens@griffinresa.net  

• Curriculum/Instruc�on Services (Math, ELA, etc.)   
• Student Compe��ons 
• School Improvement 

 
Director of GLRS, Dr. Sandi Jones, sjones@griffinresa.net   

• GLRS 
• Special Educa�on Services  

 
Director of Business Opera�ons, Deborah Dilbeck, ddilbeck@griffinresa.net 

• Business Opera�ons 
• Finance 
• Regional Coopera�ve Purchasing 
• Agency Technology 

 
Please contact us at the email addresses highlighted in yellow above or at (770) 229-3247.  WE ARE 
HERE TO SERVE YOU!! 
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